No. 45/BPE/D.El.Ed./2019

NOTICE

In partial modification of our earlier Notice No. 44/BPE/D.EI.ED./2019 dated - 19/02/2019 and in continuation of our Notifications No. 3110/BPE/2018 dated - 17/12/2018 and No.3128/BPE/2018 dated - 19/12/2018, it is to notify for all concerned that the names of following institutions have been uploaded inadvertently in our notice as (1) 'MOTHER TERESA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, MURSHIDABAD' instead of 'MOTHER TERESA TEACHER TRAINING COLLEGE, MURSHIDABAD' and (2) 'HAZI RUSTAM MALLIK MEMORIAL, MURSHIDABAD' instead of 'HAZI RUSTAM MALLICK MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, MURSHIDABAD'.

The names of the institutes should be read as (1) 'MOTHER TERESA TEACHER TRAINING COLLEGE, MURSHIDABAD ' instead of 'MOTHER TERESA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, MURSHIDABAD ' and (2) 'HAZI RUSTAM MALLICK MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, MURSHIDABAD' instead of 'HAZI RUSTAM MALLIK MEMORIAL, MURSHIDABAD'.

All other terms and conditions in the principal Notifications to this effect will remain unchanged.

R. Bogehi

Date: 20/02/2019

(Dr. R. C. Bagchi) Secretary

Date: 20/02/2019

No. 45/1(6)/BPE/ D.El.Ed./2019

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, School Education Department, Bikash Bhavan, 6th floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700 091
- 2. The Commissioner of School Education, West Bengal, Bikash Bhavan, 7TH Floor, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700 091
- 3. The Chairman/Chairperson, District Primary School Council, Murshidabad
- 4. The District Inspector of Schools (PE), District Murshidabad
- 5.The Principal/HOD, MOTHER TERESA TEACHER TRAINING COLLEGE, MURSHIDABAD
- 6. The Principal/HOD HAZI RUSTAM MALLICK MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, MURSHIDABAD

R. Bogehi

(Dr. R. C. Bagchi) Secretary